
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002173-2025 

Contract

Procurement of a Single Seat Crew Escape and Safety
Systems Trainer

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002173

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ecc5  

Published 22 January 2025, 1:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

RAF Coningsby

Coningsby

LN4 4SY

Contact

Ryan Ground

Email

ryan.ground100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002173-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002173-2025
mailto:ryan.ground100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://des.mod.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of a Single Seat Crew Escape and Safety Systems Trainer

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35611500 - Training aircrafts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Single Seat Crew Escape and Safety System Trainers (SS CESST)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://des.mod.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,794,155

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The procurement of one, possibly two, Single Seat Crew Escape and Safety System Trainers
(SS CESST) with a view to minimising the impact on the operational environment, the
Forward Available Fleet (FAF) whilst providing a consistent Typhoon Training Facility (TTF) &
Weapon Load Training Cell (WLTC) output standard aligned to the aircraft fit. The SS CESST
should be capable of facilitating the delivery of Training Objectives (TOs) to the standards
and conditions laid down in the TTF 5702 Weapons Training Course. The fit, form and
function of SS CESST would need to be such that the trainee would develop the requisite
skills in exactly the same manner as they currently are on an operational aircraft.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-022604

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

701574417

Title

Procurement of a Single Seat Crew Escape & Safety Systems Trainer (SS CESST)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

/Notice/022604-2023


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EDM Limited

Brunel House, 1 Thorpe Road

Manchester

M40 5BJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,794,155

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Coningsby

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T19:43:07+0100
	TCPDF




